

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in
Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in
Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD III (3) 1468/2015

Kasaragod Date : 16.02.2017.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Driver Gr. II (LDV) in Various Departments (Cat. No. 016/2014) – Addendum Notification issued – reg.

Ref:- (1) Letter No. AVI (1) 1677/16/GW dated 07/02/2017 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

(2) Ranked List No. 514/16/DOB dated 30/08/2016.

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No. 514/16/DOB for the post of Driver Gr. II (LDV) on Rs. 9190-15780 (PR) in Various Departments in Kasaragod District published on 30.08.2016.

The candidate Sri. Jayaprakash K (Reg. No. 144086) has been additionally included in the Main List of the above said Ranked List, by assigning Rank No. '9A' as directed in the letter cited.

The modification made in the Ranked List is as detailed below.

Main List

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Prac.	Wtg	Total	DOB	Comty.	Rem arks
9	143822	JAYARAJAN NAIR K	53.00	20.00	-	73.00	09/04/1979		
9A	144086	JAYAPRAKASH K	48.00	25.00	-	73.00	19/05/1981		
10	144477	BAIJU M	47.67	25.00	-	72.67	20/10/1978	Thiyya	

The Ranked List No.514/16/DOB Published on 30/08/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

S NAHAS
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue

Section Officer